
8:00  PAR 5 GOLF CLUB   

2024 Calendar of Events  

Par 5, Telephone # 777-7729.  Please advise attendance at All events  

     

Tuesday, January 16 

6:45 p.m for 7:00 p.m.  
ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING  
 Ocean View Golf Club  

      

Sunday, January 28 

12:30 p.m   
President versus Vice President  
 Turtle Hill Golf Course, Southampton  

$100.00    Pres. - White caps 

VP – Black caps  

Sunday, February 4 

10:55 a.m.  
St. Paul A.M.E. Church, corner Court & Victoria 

Streets, Hamilton  

      

Sunday, February 11 

8:40 a.m.    

1st Monthly Medal  

 Port Royal Golf Course, Southampton   

$122.00      

Sunday, February 25     

8:00 a.m.    
2nd Monthly Medal  
 Five Forts Golf Course, St. George  

$105.00      

Sunday, March 10 

11:30 a.m.  

3rd Monthly Medal  

 Belmont Hills Golf Course, Warwick  

$90.00      

Sunday, March 24 

8:00 a.m.   

4th Monthly Medal  

 Five Forts Golf Course, St. George    

$105.00      

Sunday, April 14  

12:30 p.m. Shotgun   

5th Monthly Medal  

 Tucker’s Point Golf Course, St. George  

$120.00      

Sunday, April 28 

8:00 a.m. Shot gun  

6th Monthly Medal  

 Ocean View Golf Course, Devonshire    

$60.00      

Sunday, May 12 

8:40 a.m.   

7th Monthly Medal  

 Port Royal Golf Course, Southampton   

$122.00      

Sunday, May 26 

11:30 a.m.   
8th Monthly Medal  
 Belmont Hills Golf Course, Warwick  

$90.00      

Sunday, June 2 

8:00 a.m.   
9th Monthly Medal  
 Ocean View Golf Course, Devonshire  

$60.00      

Sunday, July 28 

8:30 a.m.    
Somerset vs St. George Cup Match  
 Turtle Hill Golf Course, Southampton   

$100.00    Red & Blue Blue 

& Blue  

Sunday, August 4 

7:05 a.m.   
1st Club Championship  
Port Royal Golf Course, Southampton  

$122.00      

Sunday, August 25 

1:00 p.m.   

2nd Club Championship   

 Mid-Ocean Golf Course, St. George  

$105.00(S)  
$115.00 (R)  

    

Sunday, September 8 

12:30 p.m.  
3rd Club Championship  
Tuckers Point Golf Course, St. George  

$120.00      

Sunday, September 15 

11:30 a.m.   
Member/Guest  
 Belmont Hilla Golf Course, Warwick   

$90.00  
  

    

Sunday, October 6 

8:00 a.m.    

4th Club Championship   

 Five Forts Golf Course, St. George  

$105.00      



Sunday, October 20 

8:00 a.m. Shotgun   
FALLEN HEROES Memorial Golf Tournament  
 Port Royal Golf Course   

$      

  
  

  
  

  
  

    

Sunday, November 10 

11:30 a.m.   
5th Club Championship  
 Belmont Hills Golf Course, Warwick  

$90.00    

Sunday, November 24 

7:30 a.m.  
6th Club Championship  
Port Royal Golf Course. Southampton  

$122.00      

Sunday, December 8 

12:00 p.m. Shotgun  
Turkey Shoot  
Turtle Hills Golf Course. Southampton  

$100.00    Turkey-ish  

Saturday, December 

14  
Prize Presentation        

          

          

  SCHEDULE SUBJECT TO CHANGE        

  

  

PLEASE NOTE – MEMBERS ARE REQUIRED TO:  

  

1. Arrive 60 minutes prior to tee-off time.  Members who have pre-paid may arrive 30 minutes prior to tee-

off time.  

2. Wear correct uniform.  

3. Adhere to Rules of the game.  

4. Adhere to Corona Virus COVID 19 regulations.  

5. Maintain a good attitude.  

  

  

OTHER EVENTS –   

  

          

          

          

          

  

  

  
  


